

October 31, 2025

Draw No.: 1

Invoice No.: 210742-01A Bear Job No.: 210742-01

Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #20

690 W. Exchange Street

Crete, IL 60417

Attn: Accounts Payable

RE: Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations at 635 Olmstead Lane, University Park, IL

INVOICE

Concerning the work completed to date, our billing is as follows:

Original Contract Amount	\$3,692,611.00
Change Orders Approved to Date	\$0.00
Current Contract Amount	\$3,692,611.00
Work Completed to Date	\$117,216.40
Less: Retainage	(\$11,721.65)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

Less: Previously Invoiced

\$105,494.75

(\$0.00)

Thank you,

BEAR Construction Company

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

To Owner: Crete-Monee School D c/o Board of Education 690 W. Exchange Stre	, Crete-Monee School		roject: Crete Middle School - Addition Renovations	on & Application No.: 1 Job No.: 210742-01	Distribution to :
Crete, IL 60417		Add	dress: 635 Olmstead Lane, Univers	ity Park, Invoice No.: 210742-01A	Architect
Attn: Accounts Payable	e		IL	Period To: 10/31/2025	Contracti
From Contractor: Bear Construction Con	npany	Arch	nitect: ARCON Associates, Inc.	Architect Project No.:	
1501 Rohlwing Road, I	Rolling Meadows, IL 6	80008		Customer Project No.:	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT	ION FOR PAY	MENT		rtifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge	
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in	connection with the Contra	ct.	accordance with the Contract [k covered by this Application for Payment has to Documents. That all amounts have been paid by cates for Payment were issued and payments rent shown herein is now due.	y the Contractor for
1. Original Contract Sum		\$3,692,611.00			
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$0.00	CONTRACTOR: Bear Co	The state of the s	
3. Contract Sum To Date		\$3,692,611.00		Date:11/6/20	025
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date		\$117,216.40	James S. Wienold, Ch	ief Executive Officer	
5. Retainage:			State of: Illinois County of: Cook	Sall s	
a. <u>10.00%</u> of Completed Work	\$11,721.65		Subscribed and sworn to befor 6th day of November, 2025	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
b. <u>0.00%</u> of Stored Material	\$0.00		Notary Public:	Control of My Cital and My Cit	i aktor Litota ji ka
Total Retainage		\$11,721.65	My Commission expires: 4/W	lur	
6. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$105,494.75	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICA	TE FOR PAYMENT	
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	ents	\$0.00		t Documents, based on on-site observations ar	
			Architect's knowledge, informa	on, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the tion, and belief, the Work has progressed as inc	dicated,
8. Current Payment Due		\$105,494.75	the quality of the Work is in acc is entitled to payment of the AN	cordance with the Contract Documents, and the MOUNT CERTIFIED.	Contractor
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage		\$3,587,116.25		\$105,494.75	j
				d differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on t	his Application and on the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months	Additions	Deductions	Continuation Sneet that are changed	d to conform with the amount certified.)	
by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	ARCHITECT:		
Total Approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ву:	Date:	
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiab	e. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to ance, payment, and acceptance of payment are	
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.	00	prejudice to any rights of the O	wner or Contractor under this Contract.	

CONTINUATION SHEET

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Invoice #: 210742-01A

Contract: 210742-01 Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations

Application No.: 1

Application Date: 10/31/25

Period To: 10/31/25 Architect's Project No.:

Α	В		С	D	Е	F	G		Н	I
Item	Contractor / Subcontractor Name	Description of Work	Scheduled	Work Co		Materials	Total	%	Balance	Retainage
No.			Value	From Previous Application (D+E)	This Period In Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed & Stored to Date (D+E+F)	(G / C)	To Finish (C-G)	
1	Bear Construction Company	Mobilization	36,910.00	0.00	1,170.05	0.00	1,170.05	3.17%	35,739.95	117.01
2	Bear Construction Company	General Conditions	739,018.00	0.00	23,426.87	0.00	23,426.87	3.17%	715,591.13	2,342.69
3	Bear Construction Company	Payment & Performance Bond	32,830.00	0.00	32,830.00	0.00	32,830.00	100.00%	0.00	3,283.00
4	Bear Construction Company	Insurance	36,926.09	0.00	36,926.09	0.00	36,926.09	100.00%	0.00	3,692.61
5	Bear Construction Company	OH&P	221,557.91	0.00	7,023.39	0.00	7,023.39	3.17%	214,534.52	702.34
6	Bear Construction Company	Owner Allowance	200,839.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	200,839.00	0.00
7	To Be Determined	Demolition	19,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	19,050.00	0.00
8	Concrete By Wagner, Inc.	Concrete	115,984.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	115,984.00	0.00
9	To Be Determined	Masonry	163,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	163,500.00	0.00
10	To Be Determined	Structural Steel	180,042.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	180,042.00	0.00
11	To Be Determined	Rough Carpentry	253,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	253,750.00	0.00
12	To Be Determined	Architectural Woodwork	84,057.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	84,057.00	0.00
13	To Be Determined	Roofing	86,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	86,200.00	0.00
14	To Be Determined	Doors/Frames/Hardware	43,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	43,000.00	0.00
15	To Be Determined	Glass and Glazing	68,533.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	68,533.00	0.00
16	To Be Determined	Flooring	91,987.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	91,987.00	0.00
17	To Be Determined	Painting and Coating	22,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	22,800.00	0.00
18	To Be Determined	Specialties	26,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	26,823.00	0.00
19	To Be Determined	Furnishings	2,084.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	2,084.00	0.00
20	To Be Determined	Fire Suppression	14,809.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	14,809.00	0.00
21	To Be Determined	Plumbing	14,565.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	14,565.00	0.00
22	To Be Determined	HVAC	429,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	429,000.00	0.00
23	To Be Determined	Electrical	519,058.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%	519,058.00	0.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

Application and Certification for Payment,

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Invoice #: 210742-01A Contract: 210742-01 Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations

Application No.: 1

Application Date: 10/31/25

Period To: 10/31/25

Architect's Project No.:

Α	В		С	D	E	F	G	5	Н	ı
Item	Contractor / Subcontractor Name	Description of Work	Scheduled	Work Co		Materials	Total	%	Balance	Retainage
No.			Value	From Previous Application (D+E)	In Place	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Completed & Stored to Date (D+E+F)	(G / C)	To Finish (C-G)	
24	To Be Determined	Communications (Voice/Data)	35,000.00					0.00%		
25	To Be Determined	Audio-Video Communications	35,000.00							
	Wigboldy Excavating, Inc.	Site Clearing	87,000.00		·					
	To Be Determined	Planting/Landscaping	116,798.00		0.00					
	Must Buy Enough Fence, Inc. dba MBE Fence	Temporary Fencing	15,490.00		10,840.00			69.98%		·
	Kapur & Associates, Inc. Geocon Professional Services, LLC	Survey Third Party Testing	0.00		0.00			0.00%		
	Grand Totals		3,692,611.00	0.00	117,216.40	0.00	117,216.40	3.17%	3,575,394.60	11,721.65

Contractor: **Bear Construction Company** 1501 Rohlwing Road

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School

District #201-U

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201U

Application Date: 10/31/2025

Application No.: 1

Project No.: 210742-01 Invoice No.: 210742-01A

Project: Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations

Contractor or Vendor	Contract Amount	Work Completed	Total Retained	Previously Requested	Net Amount Requested	Balance To Become Due
Bear Construction Company						
Mobilization	36,910.00	1,170.05	117.01	0.00	1,053.04	35,856.96
General Conditions	739,018.00	23,426.87	2,342.69	0.00	21,084.18	717,933.82
Payment & Performance Bond	32,830.00	32,830.00	3,283.00	0.00	29,547.00	3,283.00
Insurance	36,926.09	36,926.09	3,692.61	0.00	33,233.48	3,692.61
OH&P	221,557.91	7,023.39	702.34	0.00	6,321.05	215,236.86
Owner Allowance	200,839.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	200,839.00
Demolition						
To Be Determined	19,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,050.00
Concrete						
Concrete B y Wagner, Inc. 13808 High Road Lockport, IL 60441	115,984.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115,984.00
(815) 838-9218 accounting@concretebywagner.com						
Masonry						
To Be Determined	163,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	163,500.00
Structural Steel						
To Be Determined	180,042.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	180,042.00
						·
Bough Compater					-	
Rough Carpentry						
To Be Determined	253,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	253,750.00

Contractor: Bear Construction Company

1501 Rohlwing Road Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School

District #201-U

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201U

Application Date: 10/31/2025

Application No.: 1

Project No.: 210742-01 Invoice No.: 210742-01A

Project: Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations

Contractor or Vendor	Contract Amount	Work Completed	Total Retained	Previously Requested	Net Amount Requested	Balance To Become Due
Architectural Woodwork						
To Be Determined	84,057.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84,057.00
Roofing			:			
To Be Determined	86,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	86,200.00
Doors/Frames/Hardware						
To Be Determined	43,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,000.00
Glass and Glazing						
To Be Determined	68,533.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	68,533.00
Flooring						
To Be Determined	91,987.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	91,987.00
Painting and Coating	!					
To Be Determined	22,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,800.00

Contractor: **Bear Construction Company** 1501 Rohlwing Road

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School

District #201-U

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201U

Application Date: 10/31/2025

Application No.: 1

Project No.: 210742-01 Invoice No.: 210742-01A

Project: Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations

Contractor or Vendor	Contract Amount	Work Completed	Total Retained	Previously Requested	Net Amount Requested	Balance To Become Due
Specialties						
To Be Determined	26,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,823.00
Furnishings						
To Be Determined	2,084.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,084.00
Fire Suppression						
To Be Determined	14,809.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,809.00
Plumbing						
To Be Determined	14,565.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,565.00
HVAC						
To Be Determined	429,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	429,000.00
Electrical						
To Be Determined	519,058.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	519,058.00

Contractor: Bear Construction Company

1501 Rohlwing Road Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Customer: Board of Education, Crete-Monee School

District #201-U

Owner: Crete-Monee School District 201U

Application Date: 10/31/2025

Application No.: 1

Project No.: 210742-01 Invoice No.: 210742-01A

Project: Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations

Contractor or Vendor	Contract Amount	Work Completed	Total Retained	Previously Requested	Net Amount Requested	Balance To Become Due
Communications (Voice/Data)						
To Be Determined	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,000.00
Audio-Video Communications						
To Be Determined	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,000.00
Site Clearing						
Wigboldy Excavating, Inc. 13631 S. Kostner Avenue Crestwood, IL 60418 (708) 389-5356 info@wigboldyexcavating.com	87,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	0.00	4,500.00	82,500.00
Planting/Landscaping						
To Be Determined	116,798.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	116,798.00
Temporary Fencing						
Must Buy Enough Fence, Inc. dba MBE Fer 3S340 Rockwell Street, Unit 101 Warrenville, IL 60555 (708) 223-5700 mbefence@gmail.com	15,490.00	10,840.00	1,084.00	0.00	9,756.00	5,734.00
Totals	3,692,611.00	117,216.40	11,721.65	0.00	105,494.75	3,587,116.25

Amount of Original Contract Extras to Contract	3,692,611.00 0.00	Completed & Stored to Date Total Retained by Owner	117,216.40 11,721.65
Total Contract and Extras Credits to Contract	3,692,611.00 0.00	Net Amount Earned Previously Requested	105,494.75 0.00
Adjusted Total Contract	3,692,611.00	Net Amount Due This Payment	105,494.75

State of Illinois

County of Cook

The undersigned, James S. Wienold., being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that (s)he is Chief Executive Officer of Bear Construction Company, General Contractor for the entire work for the following project:

Project: Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations
Location: 635 Olmstead Lane, University Park, IL 60484

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with by Bear Construction and have furnished materials or have provided labor, or both, for said project. That, the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above and that there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials, labor, or both. That this statement is made in compliance with the statutes of the State of Illinois relating to Mechanics Liens for the purpose of procuring from the Owner partial payment in accordance with the terms of applicable contracts, and is a full, true, and complete statement, to the best of our knowledge, of all parties furnishing labor and/or material and of amounts paid, due, and to become due them.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 6th day of November, 2025	Signed for Bear Construction Company:
L. Ch	Lynn h
Notary Public	James S. Wienold, Chief Executive Officer
	Date: November 6, 2025
A CANADA	
New York Control of the Control of t	

State of Illinois	}
	}
County of Cook	}

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Waiver Not Valid Until Receipt of Payment

Gty#	
 Escrow#	

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

SS

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by: <u>Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #201-U</u> to furnish: <u>General Work - Crete Middle School - Addition & Renovations</u> for the premises known as: <u>635 Olmstead Lane, University Park, IL</u> of which: <u>Crete-Monee School District 201U</u> is the owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of: <u>One Hundred Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four And 75 / 100 (\$105,494.75)</u> Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvement thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE:	10/31/2025	COMPANY NAME: Bear Construction Company					
			ADDRESS: 150	ADDRESS: 1501 Rohlwing Road, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008			
SIGNATURE AND TITLE:		Church	(The state of the s			
	 Ja	mes S. Wienold, Chief E	Executive Officer		33-16-		
*EXTRAS INCLU	JDE BUT ARE NOT LIM	IITED TO CHANGE ORDI	ERS, BOTH ORAL A	ND WRITTEN, TO THE	CONTRACT.		
State of Illinois County of Cook	} } SS }	CONTRA	ACTOR'S A	FFIDAVIT			
TO WHOM IT M	AY CONCERN:						
	is the contractor furnishi	Vienold, being duly sworn ing <u>General</u> work on the b		. ,			
waivers are true, That the following for specific portion	, correct and genuine an g are the names of all p ons of said work or for m	ontract including extras is ad delivered unconditional arties who have furnished naterial entering into the crequired to complete said	lly and that there is not material or labor, or construction thereof a	o claim either legal or e r both, for said work and and amount due or to be	quitable to defeat the volation of the control of the control of the come due to each, and	alidity of said waivers racts or sub contracts	
1	NAMES	WHAT FOR	AMOUNT	AMOUNT PAID	THIS PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE	
Bear Construc	tion Company	General Work	3,692,611.00	0.00	105,494.75	3,587,116.25	
Per Attached Sworn S	Statement					AL UNIF	
TOTAL LABOR AND	MATERIAL INCLUDING EXT	RAS * TO COMPLETE:	3,692,611.00	0.00	105 494 75	3 597 446 25	
That there are no	o other contracts for said	d work outstanding, and the	hat there is nothing of	due or to become due to	105,494.75 any person for materia	3,587,116.25 al, labor or other work	
of any kind done DATE:	or to be done upon or i	n connection with said wo SIGNATUR		stated.	No. of the second secon		
Subscribed and	Sworn to me before me	e this 6th day of Novembe	ar, 2025	James S. Wienold,	Chief Executive Offic	er	
				She			
N. 1	A Nave 1 1 1			Nota	ry Public		